Our Pastors

The following pastors or interim pastors have supplied the pulpit for the church throughout the years:

1888-1889
1889-1891
1891-1894
1894-1895
1895-
1899-
1902-
1907-
1909-

1910-

1910-1912
1912-1918
1918-1919
1920-1926
1927-1931
1931-1938
1939-1942
1943-1947
1947-1949

Rev
Rev

. Joseph Smith
. J.H. Veeder

Rev. Geo. VanWinkle
Rev. Arthur Carson
Rev. A.T. Norwood
Rev. J.W. Graves
Rev. A.T. Norwood
F.D. Kennedy

U.G. Miller

Cromwell Kirby

Rev. S.B. Hays

Rev. R.R. Richards
Rev. C.M. Powers
Rev. C.M. Owings
Rev. E.H. Jackson
Rev. F. Russell Pitman
Rev. C.H. Thomas
Rev. G.M. Goodwin
Rev. E.R. Edmonds
Rev. J.O. Kennell

1949-1951
1951-1958
1958-1963
1964-1973
1973-1974
1974-1979
1979-1980
1980-1983
1983-1984
1984-1989
1989-1990
1990-1995
1995-1996
1996-2002
2002-2004
2004-2010
2010-2011
2011-2017
2017-2018
2018-

Rev.
Rev.

Herbert Dickerson
Charles Swindells

Rev. James F. Kunce
Rev. John Hooge
Rev. Arwin Mulford
Rev. John Leggett
Rev. Zack Kleinsasser
Rev. Roger Robertson
Rev. Zack Kleinsasser
Rev. Steven Hartman
Dr. Cathleen Narowitz
Pastor Jeffrey Kundert
Pastor Bill Alley
Pastor Bob Flynn
Pastor John Dennert
Pastor Gordon Paulsen
Pastor Linda Bergeon
Pastor Matt Wolf

Dr. Ed Rafferty

Dr. Jon Wymer



